07-13-2000



FORM PTO-	-1619A	01-13-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce					
Expires 06/30/99	-1019A	i icaide (kell deire (kell slok) seken (koel siki) deire kill koel	Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT					
The state	15 AM II: 08	101401503						
DOD AS HEAMOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission		Conveyance Type						
X New X Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name								
	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other					
Reel#	Frame #	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Government					
	ve Document Frame #		y U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #		Departmen	tal File Secret File					
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached Etecution Date Mon h Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Flowserve Holdings	s, Inc.	06 06 2000					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date					
Second Party			Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving P	arty	Mark if add	litional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Flowserve Manage	ment Company	If document to be recorded					
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)			domicied in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.							
	separate document from							
Address (line 2)			Assigrment.)					
Address (line 3)	Irving	Texas	75039					
Domestic P	epresentative Nam	State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic K	epiesenianve nam	Enter for the first	st Receiving Party only.					
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
11/2000 ASCOTT	00000094 5345856							
FC:561	120.00 <b>0</b> P							
Public burden ser = -	ing for this collection of information i	s actimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Course Sh	set to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
rubiic buruen report	my ior and conscion of information i	communication are rage approximately of minutes per cover site	20. 10 20. 1000 and including time for reviewing the document and					

07/

01

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 10503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010901 FRANE: 0250

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Departmen Patent and Trad PATE	emark Office			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (937)	) 223-2050				
Name B. Joseph Schaeff						
Address (line 1) Killworth Gottman Hagan &	Schaeff, LLP					
Address (line 2) One South Main Street, Suit	te 500					
Address (line 3) One Dayton Center						
Address (line 4) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023						
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	#	3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		onal numbers atta	ched			
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s)  Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Num	mber(s) 72 5	116018			
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # Three (3)						
	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$120.00				
	posit Account Number: #					
	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
B. Joseph Schaeff Name of Person Signing	B. Daroff Selection	June 12 Date	2000			

PATENT

REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0251

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE HOLDINGS, INC. ("Flowserve Holdings"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 22 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patents, and applications therefor, all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY ("Flowserve Management"), a Delaware Business Trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents and applications therefor, the inventions covered thereby or described therein, as the case may be, hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Patent Rights".

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that for value received, Flowserve Holdings by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Flowserve Management, effective as of September 30, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Flowserve Management for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Flowserve Holdings if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Flowserve Holdings hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 67 day of April, 2000.

Flowserve Holdings, Inc.

By:

Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Document No. R041900F16

PATEN

REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0252

State of Texas ) ) SS	
County of Dallas )	
On April 6, 2000, before me, A NOTERN PERSON PERSONALLY appeared Ror F. Shuff, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached written instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf which the person acted, executed the instrument.	<b> </b> 
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(SEAL)  PATRICIA MONENTIE  NOTARY PUBLIC  State of Texas  Comm. Exp. 09-09-2002	

Document No. R041900F4

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0253

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS - EXHIBIT A**

TITLE	<b>COUNTRY</b>	PATENT NO.	
VALVE POSITIONER HAVING ADJUSTABLE GAIN	U.S.	5,345,856	
LOCKOUT MODULES	U.S.	5,236,172	
LOCKOUT MODULES	U.S.	5,116,018	

**RECORDED: 06/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0254